60A
14mm2  *
 R5.5-5  / R8-5  / R14-5
M5×11
1,000V
600V
40A
8mm2

* Consider with ambient operating temperature, current-carrying capacity, wire size, please use the heat-resistant wires as necessary.
SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE, STANDARD OPERATING CONDITION)
How to order
Applicable standard ： NECA C2811(2012),  IEC 60947-7-1(2009), JISC 8201-7-1(2016)
Rated insulation
voltage (Ui)
Rated current-carrying capacity (lth)
Rated cross-section
Screw size
Applicable crimp terminal
Power-Frequency withstand voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Ambient operating temperature
Storing temperature
Altitude
(blank)
R
1 to max.
XD
XF
KD
5.5
8
14
1 to 50
1 to 39
1 to 39
Applicable
wire size
（mm2）
Gray
Red
TXB-D rail type
TXB-F rail type
TKB-D rail type
Unit thickness : 11mm
Unit thickness : 14mm
Unit thickness : 14mm
Munsell color code : 7.5BG4／1.5
Munsell color code : 7.5R4.5／14
Punched rail
U-cut rail
Reinforced punched rail
(Recommended maximum length：  600mm)
(Recommended maximum length：  600mm)
(Recommended maximum length：1000mm)
RemarkNo. Item DetailCode
Basic type
Color
No. of poles
Rail
①
②
③
④
Size reduction from
 conventional models (TJ type)
TQ-5.5 has been made 1 mm shorter than TJ-5.5. TQ-8 and
TQ-14 have been made 3 mm shorter than TJ-14.
The TQ type enables effective use of a limited space.
Max. pole No. is less than 600mm of rail length.

* Consider with ambient operating temperature, current-carrying capacity, wire size, please use the heat-resistant wires as necessary.
SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE, STANDARD OPERATING CONDITION)
How to order
Applicable standard ： NECA C2811(2012),  IEC 60947-7-1(2009), JISC 8201-7-1(2016)
Rated insulation
voltage (Ui)
Rated current-carrying capacity (lth)
Rated cross-section
Screw size
Applicable crimp terminal
Power-Frequency withstand voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Ambient operating temperature
Storing temperature
Altitude
(blank)
R
1 to max.
XD
XF
KD
5.5
8
14
1 to 50
1 to 39
1 to 39
Applicable
wire size
（mm2）
Gray
Red
TXB-D rail type
TXB-F rail type
TKB-D rail type
Unit thickness : 11mm
Unit thickness : 14mm
Unit thickness : 14mm
Munsell color code : 7.5BG4／1.5
Munsell color code : 7.5R4.5／14
Punched rail
U-cut rail
Reinforced punched rail
(Recommended maximum length：  600mm)
(Recommended maximum length：  600mm)
(Recommended maximum length：1000mm)
RemarkNo. Item DetailCode
Basic type
Color
No. of poles
Rail
①
②
③
④
Size reduction from
 conventional models (TJ type)
TQ-5.5 has been made 1 mm shorter than TJ-5.5. TQ-8 and
TQ-14 have been made 3 mm shorter than TJ-14.
The TQ type enables effective use of a limited space.
Max. pole No. is less than 600mm of rail length.